

o

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 7-8 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12308-12309/2007

(From the judgement and orders dated 02/03/2007 and 19/03/2007 in DBCWP
No. 2677/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment with office report dt. 05.10.2007)

Date: 04/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Badridas Sharha,Adv.
Applicant

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A.Nos. 7-8.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate accepts notice. Counter affidavit, if any, may
be filed within four weeks. Put up the applications for final disposal six weeks henc

e.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER