

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-8 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12308-12309/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2007 in DBCWP No. 2677/2005 of the  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleading as party respondent)  
(With office report dated 04.02.2008)

Date: 27/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that the writ petition is still pending before the High Court. I am, therefore, of the opinion that it is not necessary to implead the applicant at this stage. Application for impleadment is dismissed. However, if any occasion arises therefor, the applicant may file an application for impleadment before the High Court.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER